Sergeant Seniority List - Alpha

NAME
Acanfora, Ryan
Acevedos, Carlos
Adam, William
Adamek, Jason
Adams, Robert
Aidala, Jason
Aiken, Chad
Albert, Martin
Albert, Michael
Alexander, Tracy
Allen, John

Allen, Joseph
Alling, Brian
Almanzar, Lisa
Almodoval, Jimmy
Almodoval, Jimmy
Alvarado, Alexander
Alverio, Eresto
Amend, Steven
Anderson, Joseph
Anderson, Marjorie
Andino, Sabrina
Aponte, Sandra
Armold, Alan
Artuz, Justin
Ashline, Richard

Askew, Renee

FACILITY
Groveland
Sing Sing
Willard
Mid-State
Auburn
Collins
Upstate
Elmira

Bare Hill
Hudson
Mohawk
Riverview
Mid-State
Downstate
Main Office SLRP
Elmira

Sing Sing
Wallkill
Ulster
Coxsackie
Ulster
Ofleans
Downstate
Woodbourne
Downstate
Clinton

Woodbourne

STATUS

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Perm/CO hold @ Gowanda
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Perm/CO hold @ Mid-State
Permanent

Temp/CO hold @ Fishkill
Perm/CO hold @ Fishkill
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

SEN. DATE
12/18/2017
05/24/2018
02/06/2012
12/03/2018
04/04/2013
10/24/2019
12/03/2018
08/31/2017
09/19/2016
03/09/2006
03/04/1992
04/24/2017
03/16/2020
02/08/2018
02/10/2020
11/30/2020
05/24/2018
08/30/2018
06/07/2012
08/27/2009
10/26/2017
12/18/2017
02/08/2018
09/19/2016
12/18/2017
12/17/2012

08/14/2014

SCORE
85.0
80.0
92.5
90.0
90.0
90.0
90.0
85.0
85.0

95.0

75.0
90.0
90.0
85.0
85.0
90.0

85.0

90.0

95.0

SCRAMBLE
949
028
223
170
277
386
180
875
634
063
331
801
510
007
493
493
034
082
337
774
921
946
003
673
955
424

050
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NAME FACILITY STATUS SEN. DATE SCORE SCRAMBLE

Atwood, William Five Points Permanent 11/10/2008 90.0 725
Austin, Darin Orleans Permanent 04/09/1998 925 080
Babb, Marcus Auburn Permanent 06/09/2016 85.0 537
Backus, Robert Mohawk Permanent 07/02/2007 90.0 39§
Baez, Andrew Otisville Permanent 10/03/2005 90.0 616
Bailey, Charles Coxsackie Permanent 09/20/2004 90.0 401
Bailey, Nigel Mid-State Perm/CO hold @ Mid-State 10/22/2020 85.0 524
Baker, Donald 11 Attica Permanent 05/06/2019 90.0 261
Baker, Katherine Attica 4.11/Perm hold @ Cayuga 08/15/2019 90.0 288
Balch, Chris Five Points Perm/CO hold @ Willard 03/16/2020 85.0 523
Ballachino, Mark Collins Permanent 10/06/2003 90.0 30§
Baloy, Katie Sullivan Permanent 03/18/2019 90.0 256
Banker, Bruce Mid-State Permanent 03/25/1999 90.0 216
Banks, George Coxsackie 4.11/CO hold @ Eastern 02/10/2020 85.0 481
Barber, Thad Gowanda Permanent 07/07/2014 95.0 034A
Barile, Joseph Groveland Permanent 12/18/2017 85.0 922A
Barker, James Willard Permanent 03/16/2009 90.0 546
Barker, Thomas Marcy 4.11/CO hold @ Watertown 11/30/2020 85.0 574
Barkley, Reuben Auburn Permanent 1172172016 85.0 685
Barkman, Michael R. Greene Permanent 11/21/1988 96.0 912
Barlow, Kevin Wende Permanent 07/07/2014 95.0 022
Bamaby, Matthew Clinton Permanent 09/17/2015 90.0 322
Batnes, Timothy Bare Hill Permanent 08/04/2014 925 065
Barr, Jesse Riverview Permanent 05/24/2018 95.0 050
Barrett, Kevin Edgecombe Permanent 12/11/2008 90.0 732
Barry, Christopher Orleans Permanent 10/26/2017 85.0 942
Barto, Shawn Fishkill Permanent 01/22/2009 90.0 756
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NAME FACILITY STATUS SEN. DATE SCORE SCRAMBLE
Bartz, Anthony Gowanda Permanent 08/31/2017 85.0 872
Bascue, Christopher Washington Permanent 10/11/2012 90.0 417
Basford, Darren Upstate Permanent 08/30/2018 90.0 103
Beane, Jessica Gouverneur Permanent 01/21/2016 90.0 375
Bedard, Kimberly Coxsackie Permanent 05/14/2015 90.0 240
Bedient, Bobbi Five Points Permanent 12/18/2017 85.0 967
Bednasz, David Wyoming Permanent 09/19/2016 85.0 663
Beebe, Donald Great Meadow Permanent 11/12/2007 90.0 520
Beecher, Gregory Jr. Washington Permanent 02/29/2016 90.0 392
Beer, Bryan Great Meadow Permanent 03/05/2015 90.0 202
Bell, Latesha Siﬁg Sing 4.11/CO hold @ Sing Sing 03/16/2020 85.0 501
Bell, Rory Attica Permanent 10/26/2017 85.0 907
Belrose, Travis Clinton Permanent 08/06/2015 90.0 301
Belz, Gary Sc;uthport Permanent 04/10/2008 90.0 598
Bender, Robert Likeview Permanent 03/16/2017 85.0 765
Benitez, Alan Fishkill Permanent 10/15/2018 75.0 069
Benitez, Dennis Green Haven Permanent 08/31/2017 85.0 854
Bennett, Christopher Marcy A Permanent 05/14/2015 90.0 221
Berghorn, Darrin Albion Permanent 08/31/2017 85.0 851
Berghorn, Kevin Watertown Permanent 10/26/2017 85.0 752
Bermejo, Felix Sing Sing Permanent 03/22/2018 90.0 002
Beschler, Chad Elmira Permanent 09/26/2019 90.0 322
Besig, John Hale Creek Permanent 12/28/1998 90.0 283
Besner, Michael Auburn Permanent 01/17/2019 90.0 197
Bethune, Latasha Albion Permanent 11/21/2016 85.0 670
Bey, Ingrid Ulster Permanent 09/26/2019 90.0 310
Bezio, Jeffrey Clinton Permanent 05/09/2005 90.0 527
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Bezio, Korey Clinton Permanent 07/16/2015 90.0 273
Biccum, James Five Points Permanent 05/19/2014 97.5 003
Bielewicz, Michael Five Points Perm/CO hold at Groveland 10/24/2019 90.0 243
Billups, Myron Albion Permanent 08/24/1989 92.0 392
Billups, Tamar Fishkill Perm/CO hold @ Sing Sing 01/17/2019 90.0 215
Binian, Greg Mid-State 4.11/C) hold @ Watertown 11/30/2020 85.5 562
Birrer, Beat Eastern Permanent 10/26/2017 85.0 918
Bistiop, Adam Collins Permanent 03/07/2013 90.0 458
Bizub, Robert Wende Permanent 09/17/2015 90.0 324
Black, Paul Jr. Collins Permanent 12/17/2015 90.0 360
Blakely, Quala Collins Permanent 03/18/2019 90.0 245
Bleau, Christopher Hudson Permanent 08/15/2019 90.0 281
Bliss, Jeremiah Groveland Permanent 10/19/2015 90.0 330
Blot, Michel Ir Green Haven Permanent 08/22/2015 90.0 179
Blyth, James Mid-State Permanent 03/16/2017 85.0 755
Bodnar, Richard Otisville Permanent 09/19/2016 85.0 590
Bogacz, Michael Mid-State Permanent 08/15/2019 90.0 280
Bolanowski, Thomas Mid-State Permanent 01/26/2015 90.0 182
Bolton, Michael Mid-State Permanent 07/07/2014 95.0 020
Bonanno, Bethann Sing Sing Permanent 12/18/2017 85.0 948
Boolukos, James Downstate Permanent 02/06/2012 95.0 207
Booth, Jason Coxsackie Permanent 06/11/2015 90.0 265
Borden, Barry Bare Hill Permanent 04/24/2017 85.0 794
Borres, Karen Bedford Hills Permanent 05/24/2018 80.0 039
Boudrieau, Peter Washington Permanent 01/22/2009 90.0 752
Bowers, Ryan Woodbourne Permanent 03/31/2016 87.5 421
Bradiey, Kim Ulster Permanent 01/07/2010 90.0 812
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Brennan, Gene Paul Cape Vincent Permanent 02/29/2016 90.0 385
Brennan, Mark Shawangunk Permanent 01/23/2017 85.0 697
Brewer, James Marcy 4.11/CO hold @ Mid State 11/30/2020 85.0 566
Brideson, Anthony Edgecombe Permanent 06/26/2017 85.0 818
Brinkerhoff, Matthew Mid-State Permanent 02/08/2018 100.0 Q01
Brinkman, Penelope Wyoming Permanent 12/03/2018 90.0 168
Broas, John Greene Perm/CO hold @ Fishkill 10/22/2020 85.0 505
Brooks, Theodore Sing Sing Permanent 04/08/2010 100.0 032
Brown, Aisha Shawangunk Permanent 09/26/2019 90.0 300
Brown, David Sing Sing Permanent 09/10/2012 90.0 394
Brown, Dellia Downstate Permanent . 08/31/2017 85.0 887
Brown, Denise Fr'anklin Permanent 07/16/2015 90.0 278
Brown, Eric Mohawk Permanent 11/21/2016 85.0 671
Brown, Jarrad Marcy Permanent 02/29/2016 90.0 390
Brown, Larry R. Cayuga Permanent 05/14/2015 90.0 228
Brown, Lori Sullivan Permanent 11/19/2015 90.0 350
Brown, Ryan M. Auburn Permanent 11/19/2015 90.0 346
Buchan, Crystal Orleans Permanent 09/19/2016 85.0 635
Buck, Walton Adirondack Permanent 10/15/2018 90.0 087
Buda, Michael Otisville Permanent 08/01/1994 90.0 442
Budziszewski, Mark Cbllins Permanent 11/19/2015 90.0 355
Bullock, Jarred Upstate Permanent ) 02/08/2018 95.0 038
Bunn, Michael Altona Permanent 06/11/2015 90.0 249
Buonato, Matthew Fishkill Permanent 08/19/2013 90.0 532
Burgess, Andrew Clinton Permanent 07/07/2014 95.0 032
Burgess, Donald Groveland Permanent 02/06/2012 92.5 218
Burke, Kevin Bare Hill Permanent 09/19/2016 85.0 644
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Burnette, Seth Groveland Permanent 03/16/2017 85.0 761
Burns, Jeremy Mid-State Permanent 10/26/2017 85.0 914
Burns, Patrick Auburn Permanent 12/17/2018 90.0 193
Burns, Paula Fishkill Permanent 02/16/2012 90.0 280
Burns, Richard Mid-State Permanent 11/15/2018 90.0 127
Burr, Timothy Albion Permanent 05/22/2008 90.0 631
Burroughs, David 11 Marcy Perm/CO hold @ Queensboro 01/06/2020 85.0 440
Bury, Andrew Woodbourne Permanent 08/31/2017 85.0 885
Bush, Marshall Upstate Permanent 06/26/2017 85.0 822
Butera, John Cayuga Permanent 11/19/2015 90.0 349
Byer, Cheryl Queensboro Permanent 05/09/2005 90.0 526
Byers, Jeremy Washington Permanent 08/19/2013 90.0 547
Bynum, Dennis Queensboro Permanent 03/07/2013 90.0 445
Cabral, Ronald Green Haven Perm/CO hold @ Green Haven 12/29/2018 85.0 460A
Cabrera, Jennifer Fishkill Permanent 03/22/2018 85.0 022
Calandra, Matthew Auburn Permanent 03/07/2013 90.0 459
Callahan, George Wende Permanent 08/31/2017 85.0 864
Campbell, Anthony Coxsackie Permanent 12/18/2017 85.0 953
Campbell, John Washington Permanent 05/22/2006 95.0 031
Campbell, Lahteasha Fishkill Permanent 01/23/2017 85.0 714
Candelario, Jose Great Meadow Temp/CO hold @ Sing Sing 12/07/2020 85.0 631
Carbone, Frank Fishkill Permanent 12/11/2008 90.0 730
Carey, Jay Bare Hill Permanent 05/09/2005 90.0 515
Carhart, Jeffrey Auburn Permanent 08/31/2017 85.0 878
Carlesimo, Peter Mid-State Permanent 04/10/2008 90.0 607
Carlson, Gillian Green Haven Permanent 02/07/201 1 95.0 155

Carmichael, Karone Bedford Hills Temp(ST)/Perm hold @ Coxsackie 01/17/2019 90.0 216
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NAME FACILITY STATUS SEN. DATE SCORE SCRAMBLE
Camey, Sean Greene : Permanent 08/15/2019 90.0 13
Carpenter, John Mohawk Permanent 12/18/2006 925 194
Carpenter, Seth Marcy Permanent 01/17/2019 90.0 202
Carr, Michael Ogdensburg 4.11/Perm hold @ Gouverneur 02/08/2018 95.0 034
Carriero, Geoffrey Groveland Permanent 03/16/2017 85.0 642
Carroll, Pungross Orleans Permanent 11/15/2018 90.0 165
Casper, Stephen Five Points Permanent 07/16/2015 90.0 270
Cassidy, Thomas Bedford Hills Permanent 03/16/2017 85.0 734
Cassillo, Dominic Lakeview Perm/CO hold @ Albion 09/26/2019 90.0 339
Castine, Brandon Altona Permanent 08/06/2015 90.0 305
Ceballos, Gloria Fishkill Permanent 08/30/2018 85.0 025
Champagne, James Five Points Perm/CO hold @ Five Points 11/21/2019 87.5 413
Chavez, Alvaro Albion Permanent 08/30/2018 75.0 081
Christopher, Nigel deensboro Permanent 04/24/2017 85.0 782
Chrysler, Gregg Mohawk Permanent 10/19/2015 90.0 333
Cieszynski, Michael Lakeview Permanent 01/23/2017 85.0 730
Claflin, Jeffrey Auburn Permanent 10/11/2012 90.0 410
Clark, Casey Upstate Permanent 08/15/2019 90.0 27
Clark, Daniel L. Ogdensburg Permanent 10/09/2014 90.0 133
Clark, Tenika Washington Temp/CO hold @ Bedford Hills 12/14/2020 85.0 633
Clark, Timothy B. Watertown Permanent 01/23/2017 85.0 698
Clark, Walter wanstate Permanent 09/18/2006 95.0 034
Clarke, Joseph » Or‘leans Permanent 02/11/2013 90.0 443
Clary, Tyler Albion Permanent 03/31/2016 90.0 401
Claudio, Pedro Sing Sing Permanent 06/03/2013 ' 90.0 514
Clements, Philip Hﬁdson Permanent 03/31/2016 875 418
Cium, Peter Coxsackie Permanent 09/26/2019 30.0 287
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NAME

Cobb, Latasha
Cochran, Kerry
Coe, Daniel
Coffey, Brandon
Coggiola, James
Cole, Lisa
Collesian, Ralph
Collins, Claudia
Colombo, Robert
Colon, Michael
Colton, Ricky
Combs, Donald
Combs, Jason
Comfort, Phillip
Compo, Kent
Conger, James
Conklin, Michael
Conner, Paul
Connolly, Lori
Constant, Christopher
Conto, Shawn
Cook, Brian
Coolbaugh, Bruce
Coolbaugh, Michael
Cooney, Scott
Coonradt, Douglas

"Cooper, Monica

FACILITY
Green Haven
Mid-State
Auburn
Ogdensburg
Attica

Auburn
Fishkill
Washington
Ulster
Shawangunk
Gouverneur
Marcy

Marcy
Southport
Franklin

Five Points
Otisville
Cayuga
Gowanda
Sullivan

Great Meadow
Great Meadow
Elmira
Cayuga
Mid-State
Hale Creek

Downstate

STATUS

Permanent

Perm/CO hold @ Franklin
Perm/CO hold @ Aubum
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Perm/CO hold @ Groveland
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Perm/CO hold @ Woodbourne
Temp/CO hold @ Upstate
Permanent

Perm/CO hold @ Elmira
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

SEN. DATE
01/23/2017
01/06/2020
09/26/2019
05/12/2016
12/17/12018
02/06/2012
07/12/2010
08/30/2018
03/09/2006
03/18/2019
12/13/2004
08/06/2015
08/11/2016
11/2172019
08/12/2013
07/16/2015
10/07/2010
08/09/2001
09/19/2016
11/21/2019
12/07/2020
01/17/2019
11/15/2018
09/10/2012
09/04/2014
02/11/2013

08/07/2008

SCORE
85.0
85.0

90.0

90.0
90.0
90.0

90.0

875
90.0

90.0

85.0
85.0
875
85.0
90.0
90.0
90.0
90.0
90.0

90.0

SCRAMBLE
692
442
336
425
183
204
079
074
226
249
453
310
584
408
539
272
130
823
638
411
618
218
163
406
116
442

707
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NAME

Corbitt, Larry
Cordway, Lee
Cornish, David
Correa, Pedro
Corrigan, Alexander
Corrow, Joshua
Coryea, Charles
Cotton, Brianna
Countermine, Kevin
Countryman, Barry
Cowles, Christopher
Croce, Anthony
Cronin, Robert
Crozier, Steve

Cruz, Eladio

Cruz, Robert
Csorba, Paul
Cumberbatch, Tyrone
Currier, Jason
Cymbrak, Andrew
Daby, Wendy
Dafoe, Richard Jr.
Dandrea, Nicholas
Dangelewicz, Michael
Daniel, Tammy
Dantzler, Dominick

Danussi, Joseph

FACILITY

Bedford Hills
Auburn
Woodbourne
Queensboro
Albion

Great Meadow
Upstate
Albion
Wyoming
Mohawk
Gouverneur
Wyoming
Great Meadow
Elmira
Sl%awangunk
Fishkill
Greene
Bedford Hills
Wyoming
Clinton
Mid-State
Ogdensburg
Mohawk
Eastern
Collins

Sing Sing

Bare Hill

STATUS

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Temp/CO hold @ Clinton
Permanent

4.11/Perm hold @ Attica
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Perm/CO hold @ Greene
Permanent

Perm/CO hold Greene
Permanent

Perm/CO hold @ Ulster
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Perm/CO hold @ Adirondack
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

SEN. DATE
12/15/2005
05/24/2018
05/12/2016
02/07/2011
05/12/2016
12/07/2020
11/19/2015
09/26/2019
05/14/2015
08/31/2017
08/02/2012
10/19/2015
11/21/2019
08/31/2017
12/18/2017
07/09/2018
10/24/2019
04/24/2017
02/29/2016
08/15/2019
01/06/2020
05/16/2013
09/26/2019
04/24/2017
10/26/2017
08/30/2018

07/16/2015

SCORE
95.0
95.0
875

95.0

85.0
90.0
90.0
90.0
85.0
90.0

90.0

80.0
90.0
85.0
90.0

90.0

90.0

90.0

90.0

SCRAMBLE
061
024
423

181A
424
620
354
312
242
843
375
329
415
874
035
048
379
783
381
293

451

319
771
930
101

282A
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NAME
Davis, James F.
Davis, Larry B.
Davis, Leviah
Dawkins, Junior
Dawson, Tania
Deacon, Joseph

Debeer, Thomas

Decicco, Selena
Decker, Ryne
Deeg, Christopher
Delair, Jeffrey
Delaney, Timothy
Delbasso, Amy
DeLeon, Santos
Delisle, Michael
Demo, David
Denny, Stephen
DePaolo, Douglas
DePasquale, James
Depuy, Joseph Sr.
Derouchie, Brett
Diaz, Pedro
Dibbie, Daniel
Dibble; Sam
Dininny, Thomas
Dirienzo, Louis

Dishaw, Matthew

FACILITY
Marcy

Sing Sing
Sullivan
Downstate
Fishkill

Fishkill

Main Office MLRP

Fishkill
Sullivan
Coxsackie
Attica
Gowanda
Albion
Fishkill
Altona

Great Meadow
Mohawk
Woodbourne
Attica

Ulster
Ogdensburg
Bedford Hills
Bare Hill
Watertown
Elmira
Groveland

Franklin

STATUS
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Temp(ST)/Perm hold @ Great
Meadow

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

4.11/CO hold @ Bare Hill
Perm/CO hold @ Cape Vincent
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Sergeant Seniority List - Alpha

SEN. DATE

02/06/2012

11/21/2016

12/17/2018

11/15/2018

08/30/2018

08/06/2015

02/10/2020

09/26/2019

06/07/2018

07/09/2012

07/16/2015

11/19/2015

03/18/2019

05/24/2018

1172172016

11/30/2020

02/10/2020

02/16/2012

09/10/2007

01/23/2017

11/19/2015

10/15/2018

12/18/2017

06/26/2017

11/15/2018

08/30/2018

05/12/2016

SCORE

925

85.0

90.0

90.0

75.0

90.0

90.0

90.0

95.0

90.0

90.0

90.0

90.0

85.0

85.0

85.0

90.0

90.0

85.0

90.0

75.0

85.0

90.0

90.0

SCRAMBLE

217
664
194
150
072‘)
300

324

346
067
373
267
336
248
043
693
603
466
293
421
706
338
083
883
825
154
097

430
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NAME FACILITY STATUS SEN. DATE SCORE SCRAMBLE
Dixon, Simone Great Meadow Perm/CO hold @ Edgecombe 03/16/2020 85.0 514
Dixon, Yvonne Albion Permanent 09/04/2014 90.0 087
Dixson, Dewanie Coxsackie Permanent 03/08/2010 95.0 083
Doerr, Christopher Downstate Permanent 11/21/2016 85.0 604
Doherty, Kevin Sl;awangunk Permanent 12/17/2012 90.0 425
Dolaway, Adam Southport Permanent 03/16/2017 85.0 762
Donnelly, Donald Wyoming Permanent 03/16/2017 85.0 732
Doscher, Michael Greene Perm/CO hold @ GreenHaven - 10/24/2019 90.0 348
Dowd, Troy Franklin Permanent 01/26/2015 90.0 193
Dowson, George Ulster Permanént 10/26/2017 85.0 881
Doyle, Brian Franklin Permanent 11/19/2015 90.0 335
Doyle, Timothy Woodbourne Permanent , 12/30/2013 87.5 592
Drake, Raymond Upstate Permanent 08/31/2017 85.0 876
Drewes, Nicholas Jr. Sing Sing Permanent 04/08/2010 100.0 030
Dubois, Scott Mid-State Perm/CO hold @ Watertown 10/24/2019 90.0 328
Duckett, Russel! Auburn 4.11/CO hold @ Cape Vincent 12/07/2020 85.0 624
Duda, Paul Collins Permanent 03/16/2017 85.0 756
Duesler, James Marcy Permanent 11/15/2018 90.0 141
Duke, Karen Willard Permanent 07/11/2016 85.0 471
Dunning, Trevor Upstate Permanent 08/31/2017 85.0 888
Duguette, David Cfinton Permanent 06/23/2014 95.0 017
Dugquette, Robert Clinton Permanent 10/19/2015 90.0 327
Dutton, Richard Cépe Vincent 4.11/Perm hold @ Auburn 08/30/2018 90.0 083
Dyson, Chantel Fishkill Permanent 06/26/2017 85.0 816
Dziduch, Daniel Wyoming Permanent 11/19/2015 90.0 353
Eagan, Terrance Collins Permanent 11/21/2016 85.0 684
Earner, Joseph Groveland Permanent 03/31/2016 87.5 420
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NAME

Eberth, David
Eckerson, Johin
Ederer, Jon
Edgar, Donald
Edge, Jason
Edick, Anthony
Edson, Nathan
Edwards, John K.,
Ellis, Dustin
Emerson, Shawn
Emhof, Michael
Emke, Troy.
Erway, David
Escalera, Adam
Eschmann, Kevin
Evans, Brian
Evans, Eric
Evans; Paul Jr.
Evens, Peter
Exstrand, Jonathan
Facteau, Eric
Fagan, Edward
Faison, Richard
Farr, Steven
Farrell, Patrick
Farrell, Thomas J. 111

Fearby, Mark

FACILITY
Orleans
Ulster
Auburn
Watertown
Fishkill
Mid-State
Moriah

Five Points
Southport
Clinton
Gowanda
Attica
Southport
Green Haven
Fishkill
Elmira
Upstate
Mohawk
Moriah
Coxsackie
Great Meadow
Auburn
Downstate
Mohawk
Wende
Eastern

Albion

STATUS

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Perm/CO hold @ Green Haven
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Perm/CO hold @ Southport
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Perm/COhold @ Green Haven
4.11/CO hold @ Fishkill
Perm/CO hold @ Southport
Permanent

Perm/CO hold @ Mohawk
Permanent

Perm/CO hold @ Green Haven
Perm/CO hold @ Upstate
Permanent

4.11/CO hold @ Downstate
Perm/CO hold @ Marcy
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

SEN. DATE
12/17/2015
03/16/2017
11/10/2008
03/10/2008
11/21/2019
08/31/2017
09/09/2013
06/11/2015
09/30/2019
06/11/2015
01/17/2019
08/15/2019
06/11/2015
10/24/2019
11/21/2019
12/07/2020
04/24/2017
07/25/2019
04/28/2008
01/06/2020
03/12/2020
10/15/2018
01/06/2020
08/15/2019
01/26/2015
09/04/2014

07/16/2018

SCORE
90.0
85.0
90.0
90.0

90.0

90.0
90.0
90.0
90.0
90.0
90.0
90.0
90.0
90.0
85.0
85.0
875
90.0

90.0

90.0

87.5

90.0
90.0

925

SCRAMBLE
359
733
722
585
385
841
562
260
368
247
227
273
232
391
389
584

732A

397A
614
395
506
119

411A
282
183
105

073
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NAME FACILITY STATUS SEN. DATE SCORE SCRAMBLE
Fedele, Louis Elmira Permanent 02/08/2018 95.0 028
Feeney, Brian Lakeview Permanent 09/17/2015 90.0 318
Fefee, Charles Franklin Permanent 08/10/2017 85.0 900A
Feldmann, lan ' Attica Permanent 03/22/2018 95.0 049
Felicia, Chris Riverview Permanent 03/16/2017 85.0 771
Fennessy, Christopher Aubum Permanent 03/14/2011 950 198
Ferebee, Ryan Adirondack Permanent 10/26/2017 85.0 909
Ferguson, Troy Marcy Permanent 11/15/2018 90.0 148
Ferraioli, Jeffrey Orleans Permanent 05/12/2016 87.5 422
Ferris, Courtney Jr. Syllivan Permanent 08/15/2019 90.0 290
Fessette, Eric Clinton Permanent 06/26/2017 85.0 830
Fifield, Peter Riverview Permanent 02/07/2011 95.0 170
Figueroa, Christine Downstate Permanent 01/23/2017 85.0 708
Figueroa, Jesus Fishkill Permanent 06/07/2018 95.0 065
Filighera, Dave Collins Permanent 02/29/2016 90.0 383
Filkins, Keith Gouverneur Permanent 12/18/2017 85.0 957
Findore, Ryari Southport Permanent 01/21/2016 90.0 372
Finnegan, William Washington Perm/CO hold @Washington 10/22/2020 85.0 422
Finnell, Mark Franklin Permanent 08/31/2017 85.0 849
Fisher, Kenneth Five Points Permanent 12/18/2017 85.0 ' 976
Fitch, Larry Mohawk Permanent 05/08/2008 90.0 623
Fitzpatrick, James Wallkill Permanent 06/112015 90.0 237
Flansburg, Joshua Watertown Permanent 08/31/2017 850 857
Fletcher, Paul Upstate Permanent 12/01/2014 90.0 154
Fleury, Pamela Bare Hill Permanent 01/21/2016 90.0 373
Flores, Eric Fishkill Permanent 01/23/2017 85.0 694
Foose, William Mid-State Permanent 07/07/2014 95.0 035
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Fortin, Jamie Clinton Permanent 12/03/2018 90.0 ]69
Fountain, Patrick Marcy Permanent 03/31/2016 90.0 344
Fox, James Wallkill Permanent 09/19/2016 85.0 611
Fox, Thomas Orleans Permanent 09/26/2019 90.0 332
Frank, James Mid-State Permanent 01/26/2015 90.0 189
Fraser, Jayme Collins Permanent 09/19/2016 85.0 641
Frazier, Parrish Taconic Permanent 10/09/2014 90.0 143
Freeman, Brian Wende Permanent 04/03/2003 90.0 171
Frohm, John Riverview Permanent 06/26/2017 850 833
Frometa-Sahad, Sofia Willard Permanent 10/09/2014 90.0 134
Fudzinski, Robert Mohawk Permanent 08/07/2006 95.0 094
Funk, Michael Green Haven Permanent 01/06/2009 90.0 743
Furman, Suzanne Woodbourne Permanent 08/14/2014 95.0 026
Furnace, Lynn Riverview Permanent 04/04/2013 90.0 462
Fusco, Brett Bedford Hills Permanent 01/22/2009 90.0 753
Gadson, Robert Fishkill Permanent 08/16/2010 95.0 105
Gadway, Christopher Clinton Permanent 12/18/2017 85.0 944
Gage, Jack Marcy Permanent 05/12/2016 90.0 374
Galarza, David Edgecombe Permanent 07/07/2014 95.0 038
Galioto, Daniel Greene Permanent 12/30/2013 875 605
Gallagher, Thomas Upstate Permanent 09/29/2008 90.0 712
Galpin, Robert Elmira Permanent 12/14/2016 90.0 291
Gamble, Corey Sing Sing Permanent 03/16/2009 90.0 768
Gammone, Christopher ~ Coxsackie Permanent 02/08/2018 100.0 006
Garcia, Francisco Sing Sing Permanent 08/30/2018 75.0 065
Garnot, Ralph Fishkill Permanent 02/16/2012 90.0 286
Gaurin, Elias Gouverneur Permanent 06/09/2016 85.0 478

¢
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NAME
Gaylor, Marc
Gearhart, Jeffrey
Gebo, David
Gentile, Mark
Gersitz, Jeremiah
Gibbs, Chad
Gibson, Donna
Gifford, Andrej
Gilfus, Richard
Giliberti, Paul
Gilligan, Patrick
Gillis, Jeremy
Gilmour, George

Gimenez, Mario

Giminiani, Kelly-Anne

Giribaldi, Carolyn
Giron, Gary
Goehl, James
Goffe, Melvin
Gogger, Steven Jr.
Goin, John
Golden, Ted
Gomez, Javier
Gonyea, Alan
Gonzalez, Julio
Gonzalez, Marisol

Gonzalez, Orlando

F;AC ILITY
Groveland
Lakeview
Great Meadow
Auburn
Gowanda
Greene
Taconic
Auburn

Five Points
Shawangunk
Elmira
AQirondack
Attica

Eastern
Sduthport

Sing Sing
Bedford Hills
Great Meadow
Sing Sing
Greene

Green Haven
Ulster

Green Haven
Franklin

Sing Sing
Green Haven

Green Haven

STATUS

Temp(ST)/Perm hold @ Attica
Permanent

Permanent

Perm/CO hold @ Watertown
Permanent

Perm/CO hold @ Greene
Permanent

4.11/CO hold @ Auburn
Temp (ST)/CO hold @ Auburn
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Perm/CO hold @ Sullivan
Permanent

Perm/CO hold @ Sullivan
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Temp/CO hold @ Sing Sing
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Perm/CO hold @ Green Haven
Permanent

Permanent

Temp/CO hold @ Downstate

Permanent

SEN. DATE
01/17/2019
10/15/2018
10/26/2017
03/16/2020
12/17/2018
11/21/2019
01/23/2017
10/22/2020
10/22/2020
08/24/2000
02/16/2012
04/24/2017
03/16/2020
08/30/2018
02/10/2020
03/18/2019
11/15/2018
08/15/2019
11/30/2020
12/30/2013
08/31/2017
12/18/2017
09/26/2019
12/17/2015
03/22/2018
09/28/2019

07/16/2018

Sergeant Seniority List - Alpha

SCORE
90.0

90.0

90.0

90.0

80.0

SCRAMBLE
239
111
899
517
190
412
677
557
539
646
295
772
528
090
469
037
146
278
403
485
868

964A
049
365
011
344

056

Sunday, January 3, 2021

Page 15 of 42




Sergeant Seniority List - Alpha

NAME FACILITY STATUS SEN. DATE SCORE SCRAMBLE

Graban, Thomas Mid-State Permanent 10/15/2018 90.0 11 7
Granger, Joseph Franklin Permanent 03/22/2018 95.0 043
Granger, William Great Meadow Permanent 02/16/2012 90.0 279
Grant, Brian Ogdensburg Permanent 11/21/2016 85.0 678
Green, Joseph Gowanda Permanent 01/13/2000 90.0 454
Green, Mark Cayuga Permanent 10/15/2018 95.0 069
Greenway, Larry Mohawk Permanent 10/19/2006 95.0 167
Gregory, Salvatore Sing Sing Permanent 09/26/2019 90.0 304
Guarglia, Anthony Groveland Permanent 02/29/2016 90.0 362
Gumulak, Thomas Wyoming Permanent 03/05/2015 90.0 184
Gundrum, Matthew Altona 4.11/CO hold,@ Coxsackie 12/17/2015 90.0 358
Gunsett, Clifford Green Haven Permanent 01/17/2019 90.0 205
Gutierrez, Bienvenido Marcy Perm/CO hold @ Woodbourne 03/16/2020 85.0 519
Guzdek, Charles Attica Permanent 12/17/2018 90.0 209
Gwinn, Jason Auburn Permanent 01/17/2019 90.0 192
Hackford, Aaron Collins Permanent 08/12/2013 90.0 528
Haff, Christopher Five Points Permanent 02/01/2010 90.0 458
Hahn, Scott Great Meadow Permanent 123012013 87.5 601
Hale, Chris Coxsackie Permanent 12/09/2013 875 588
Hamel, Scott Great Meadow Perm/CO hold @ Great Meadow 11/2172019 850 432
Hanna, John Franklin Permanent 09/19/2016 85.0 645
Hannah, Thomas Southport Permanent 09/24/2001 100.0 004
Happell, Deborah Gowanda Permanent 06/11/2015 90.0 254
Harding, Timothy Altona Permanent 08/14/2014 90.0 088
Harris, Mark Greene Permanent 02/01/2010 90.0 817
Harrison, Philip Wyorning Permanent 12/18/2017 85.0 958
Hartman, James Wende Permanent 09/24/1998 90.0 208
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NAME FACILITY STATUS SEN. DATE SCORE SCRAMBLE
Harvey, Chad Clinton 4.11/CO hold @ Adirondack 09/26/2019 90.0 325
Hassan, Ahmed Fishkill Permanent 03/18/2019 90.0 231
Headley, William Elmira Perm/CO hold @ Groveland 11/21/2019 85.0 435
Heberlein, Mark Albion Permanent 06/09/2016 85.0 521
Hebert, Jerry Jr. Altona Permanent 10/04/2007 90.0 488
Hellijas, Jeffrey Bare Hill Permanent 02/16/2012 ’ 90.0 267
Helmich, Fred Eastern Permanent 04/24/2017 85.0 779
Helmicki, Jeffrey Five Points Permanent 09/17/2015 90.0 325
Hendel, Jerry Attica 4.11/CO hold @ Attica 12/07/2020 85.0 611
Hendricks, Dawn Downstate Permanent 08/06/2015 90.0 306
Hendrickson, Randy Woodbourne Permanent 03/18/2019 90.0 241
Hendrix, Patrick Great Meadow © Permanent 06/11/2015 90.0 246
Hengerle, Keith Shawangunk Permanent ‘ 01/07/2010 90.0 811
Henry, Carl J. Auburn Permanent 04/09/2015 90.0 216
Henry, Thomas Mohawk Permanent 08/31/2017 85.0 858
Hermann-Myers, Jennife Groveland Permanent 03/22/2018 95.0 040
Hernandez, Annette Downstate Permanent 12/01/2014 90.0 151
Hernandez, Raul Five Points Permanent 08/31/2017 85.0 852
Hess, Donald Watertown 4.11/Perm hold @ Mohawk 02/08/2018 95.0 022
Hess, Timothy | Auburn Permanent 06/26/2017 85.0 828
Hessel, Dennis Collins Permanent 11/21/2016 85.0 676
Hickey, David Willard Permanent 07/09/2012 90.0 344
Hickey, Dennis Auburn Permanent 11/15/2018 90.0 139
Hicks, Jason Gouverneur Permanent 08/06/2015 90.0 294
Hill, Anthony Ogdensburg Permanent 06/26/2017 85.0 810
Hill, George Eimira Permanent 08/19/2013 90.0 551
Hill, Travis Cz;pe Vincent Permanent 12/18/2017 85.0 975
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NAME

Hinman, Gregory
Hirschman, Timothy
Hoadley, Vincent
Hoffhagle, William
Hofstetter, Brian
Hogancamp, Donald
Holland, Jason
Holm, Melissa
Hood, Jacqueline
Hoover, Kevin
Hopkins, Denise
Horton, Donald
Horton, Felicia
House, Michael
Hovey, Nick
Howard, Arthur Jr.
Howard, Robert
Howard, Warren
Hoxie, Jeffrey
Huber, Charles
Hughes, Keith
Hughson, Brandon
Hull, Donald
Hungerford, William
Hunter, Timothy
Hurdle, James

Hutchins, Wayne

FACILITY
Southport
Albion
Cayuga
Clinton
Coxsackie
Elmira
Clinton
Coxsackie
Taconic
Greene
Auburn
Willard
Albion
Auburn
Collins
Lakeview
Mid-State
Green Haven
Woodbourne
Ulster
Washington
Attica
Mohawk
Upstate
Wende
Queensboro

Gouverneur

STATUS

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Perm/CO hold @ Coxsackie
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

4.11/CO hold @ Cape Vincent
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

4.11/CO hold @ Shawangunk
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Temp(ST)/Perm hold @ Wende
4.11/CO hold @ Gouverneur
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

SEN. DATE
01/05/2015
02/08/2018
03/28/2002
05/14/2015
09/26/2019
06/26/2017
08/06/2015
12/18/2017
01/23/2017
10/24/2019
09/26/2019
04/28/2008
09/19/2016
12/07/2020
08/15/2019
08/14/2014
02/01/2010
12/01/2014
04/04/2013
05/12/2016
02/06/2012
10/24/2019
12/07/2020
05/26/2005
09/19/2016
08/23/2007

11/15/2018

SCORE
0.0
95.0
95.0
90.0
90.0
85.0
90.0

85.0

90.0
90.0
90.0
85.0
85.0
90.0

92.5

90.0

90.0

925
90.0
85.0
90.0
85.0
90.0

90.0

SCRAMBLE
159
039
036
225
314
819
302
972
713
356
366
621
605
600
275
074
818
152
4
412
222
270
572
546
621
454

155
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NAME FACILITY STATUS SEN. DATE SCORE SCRAMBLE
Irwin, Brian Washington Perm/CO hold @ Washington 01/06/2020 85.0 447
Irwin, Stephen Bedford Hills Permanent 08/16/2010 95.0 082
Jagow, John Albion Permanent 03/30/1998 95.0 029
Jakubowski, Michael Gowanda Permanent 02/08/2010 90.0 839
James, Kenneth Sing Sing Permanent 10/15/2018 90.0 112
James, Terry Clinton Permanent 03/16/2017 85.0 767
James, Todd Upstate Permanent 10/15/2018 90.0 116
Jarvis, Jacob Clinton Permanent 05/24/2018 95.0 054
Jaworski, Brian At;ica Permanent 11/15/2018 90.0 142
Jefferson, Wendell Bedford Hills Permanent 12/03/2018 90.0 159
Jeffrey-Williams, Dana  Bedford Hills Permanent 08/31/2017 85.0 866
Jennings, Peter Southport Perm/CO hold @ Southport 10/24/2019 90.0 320
Jeziorski, James Attica Perm/CO hold @ Attica 10/24/2019 90.0 388
Jock, Gregory Five Points Permanent 03/22/2018 95.0 029
Johaneman, Robert Sullivan Permanent 01/26/2015 90.0 ' 190
Johnson, Brian Downstate Permanent 11/21/2016 85.0 669
Johnson, Eric Ulster Permanent 06/18/2019 87.5 600
Johnson, James Wende Permanent 11/18/2004 90.0 450
Johnson, Kevin Fishkill Permanent 01/21/2016 90.0 376
Johnson, Martellous Groveland Permanent 04/24/2017 85.0 778
Johnson, Shirley Queensboro Permanent 06/26/2017 85.0 826
Johnson, Tasha Green Haven Permanent 07/16/2018 92.5 079
Johnson, Tyrone Elmira Permanent 04/24/2017 85.0 784
Jones, Alexandria Mohawk Permanent 10/15/2018 90.0 108
Jones, Andrew Southport Perm/CO hold @ Cayuga 10/24/2019 90.0 377
Jones, Eureke Green Haven Permanent 01/17/2019 90.0 210
Jones, James Fishkill Temp/CO hold @ Fishkill 12/07/2020 85.0 518

Sunday, January 3, 2021 Page 19 of 42




Sergeant Seniority List - Alpha

NAME FACILITY STATUS SEN. DATE SCORE SCRAMBLE
Jones, Jerry Five Points Permanent 08/23/2007 90.0 448
Jones, Mark Mohawk Permanent 07/25/2002 925 100
Jones, Mercedes Main Office SLRP Temp/CO hold @ Fishkill 12/07/2020 85.0 583A
Jordan, Zikiya Green Haven Permanent 02/08/2018 95.0 037
Jurs, Matthew Albion Permanent 12/17/2015 90.0 351
Kane, Richard Jr. Shawangunk Permanent 08/06/2015 90.0 292
Karamanos, George Greene Permanent 07/11/2016 85.0 566
Kasper, Michael Great Meadow Permanent 08/15/2019 90.0 295
Kaszluga, Krzysztof Hudson Permanent 01/17/2019 92.5 074
Katz, Justin Wallkill Permanent 10/26/2017 85.0 917
Keane, Michael Shawangunk Permanent 10/19/2006 95.0 168
Keating, Casey Greene 4.11/CO hold @ Upstate 12/07/2020 85.0 609
Keefe, Joseph Willard Permanent 06/09/2003 90.0 224
Keleher, Timothy Upstate Permanent 08/31/2017 85.0 869
Kellar, Timothy Coxsackie Permanent 01/23/2017 85.0 702
Keller, Daniel Collins Permanent 04/09/2015 90.0 209
Kelly, Jason Gouverneur Permanent 08/14/2014 925 070A
Kelly, Michael Ogdensburg Temp(ST)/Perm hold @ Franklin 10/15/2018 90.0 129
Keohan, Melinda Shawangunk Permanent 12/03/2018 90.0 167
Kessler, Christopher Cayuga Perm/CO hold @ Cayuga 09/26/2019 90.0 363
Ketchin, Anthony Green Haven Permanent 12/20/2007 90.0 547
King, Gregory Clinton Permanent 03/16/2009 90.0 771
King, Jonathan Mohawk Permanent 10/26/2017 85.0 910
Kirkpatrick, Adam Albion Permanent 01/17/2019 90.0 233
Klatt, James Orleans Permanent 03/22/2018 95.0 042
Klein, Michael Albion Permanent 10/26/2017 85.0 898
Klumpp, Scott Albion Permanent 12/01/2014 90.0 150
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NAME FACILITY STATUS SEN. DATE SCORE SCRAMBLE
Knight, Thomas Siﬁg Sing Permanent 12/04/2005 90.0 231
Knight, Todd Cape Vincent 4.11/Perm hold @ Mohawk 10/15/2018 90.0 106
Korines, Nicholas Edgecombe Permanent 11/19/2015 90.0 339
Kras, Brian Gowanda Permanent 02/29/2016 90.0 393
Kratz, Erik Woodbourne Permanent 10/15/2018 90.0 135
Krzeminski, Matthew Five Points Permanent 08/06/2015 90.0 295
Krzyzanowski, John Mohawk Permanent 08/11/2016 85.0 557
Labarge, Lawrence Bare Hill Permanent 09/17/2015 90.0 326
Ladieu, Robert Moriah Permanent 11/15/2018 90.0 114
Ladison, Eric Washington 4.11/CO hold @ Bare Hill 11/30/2020 85.0 586
LaForge, Michael Otisville Permanent 01/23/2017 85.0 618
LaGree, Christopher Great Meadow 4.11/CO hold @ Clinton 11/30/2020 85.0 607
Lalonde, Jeffrey Gouverneur Permanent 09/19/2016 85.0 643
Lalonde, Joshua Adirondack Permanent 09/17/2015 90.0 296
Lancto, Donald Bare Hill Permanent 08/11/2016 85.0 561
Lang, Darryl Coxsackie 4.11/CO hold @ Shawangunk 10/22/2020 85.0 ‘ 460
Lang, George Elmira Permanent 11/19/2015 90.0 348
Langan, Bryon Lakeview Permanent ( 07/16/2015 90.0 282
Langdell, Christopher Clinton 4,11/CO hold @ Bare Hiil 09/26/2019 90.0 329
Lansing, Herbert Marcy Permanent 09/28/2006 95.0 145
Lanzillotti, Peter Downstate Permanent | 06/09/2016 85.0 476
LaPorte, Jose Gfeene 4.11/CO hold @ Fishkill 12/07/2020 85.0 599
Lapp, Nicholas Uister Permanent 02/22/2010 90.0 847
Larsen, Dale Fiéhkill Permanent 07/02/1998 90.0 209
Larsen, Mark Sing Sing Permanent 01/23/2017 85.0 722
Lasher, Mark Greene Permanent 06/26/2017 85.0 800

Lashway, Scott Altona 4,11/Perm hold @ Clinton 01/23/2017 85.0 683
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Latourette, Raymond Main Office SLRP Temp(ST)/Perm hold @ Green 03/18/2019 90.0 251
Haven ‘
Lauber, David Five Points Permanent 08/31/2017 85.0 848
Laurino, Frank I Downstate Permanent 06/26/2017 85.0 804
LaValley, Chad Clinton Permanent 05/14/2015 90.0 233
Lawrernce, Shane Adirondack Permanent 08/31/2017 85.0 845
Lawson, Walena Lakeview Perm/CO hold @ Lakeview 11/21/2019 87.5 405
Learn, Christopher Elmira Permanent 02/08/2018 100.0 003
Lebel, Jonathan Ogdensburg Permanent 02/07/2011 95.0 192
Lebel, Kenneth Coxsackie Permanent 07/09/2012 90.0 33§
Leddick, Donald Mohawk Permanent 12/30/2013 875 604
Lee, Richard Bare Hill Permanent 04/24/2017 85.0 791
Leonard, Scott Great Meadow Permanent 05/14/2015 90.0 219
Lewalski, Timothy Wende Permanent 05/09/2005 90.0 529
Lewis, Shcree Coxsackie Permanent 05/06/2019 90.0 265
Liberty, Matthew Clinton Permanent 10/26/2017 85.0 923
Lofius, Jason Mohawk 4.11/CO hold @ Cape Vincent 11/30/2020 85.0 568
Lombardo, John Five Points Permanent 06/26/2017 85.0 812
Long, Stacey Sing Sing Permanent 10/07/2010 950 137
Lopez, Maribel Sing Sing Permanent 10/15/2018 70.0 097
Lopez, Martin Fishkiil Permanent 09/26/2019 80.0 053
Lopez, Nancy Main Office SLRP :{;;rp(ST)/Perm hold @ Bedford 10/15/2018 75.0 075
ills
Lopez, Raymond Fishkill Permanent 06/03/2013 90.0 489
Ludtka, James Orleans Permanent 02/08/2018 95.0 017
Lustan, Scott Wyoming Permanent 09/17/2015 90.0 321
Lynch, Thomas Auburn Permanent 10/15/2018 90.0 131
Lyons, Michael Great Meadow Permanent 03/06/2014 87.5 606
Lyons, Robert Sullivan Permanent 10/26/2017 85.0 908
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Macey, Terry Bare Hill Permanent 03/16/2017 85.0 757
MacKay, Lee Cape Vincent Permanent 04/24/2017 85.0 785
Magby, Shawn Sing Sing Permanent 12/03/2018 90.0 172
Mainolfi, Christopher Elmira Perm/CO hold @ Ulster 03/16/2020 85.0 471
Malark, Duane Green Haven Permanent 03/29/2010 100.0 028
Malave, Francisco Shawangunk Permanent 02/07/2011 95.0 178
Mangino, Daniel Green Haven Permanent 01/23/2017 85.0 696
Mann, Christopher Lakeview Perm/CO hold @ Lakeview 09/26/2019 90.0 351
Manning, Kevin Main Office MLRP Temp(ST)/Perm hold @ Upstate 10/15/2018 90.0 121
Marciszewski, Steven Wyoming Permanent 08/31/2017 85.0 861
Marion, Rahn Clinton Permanent 06/26/2017 85.0 806
Marlow, Jason Bare Hill Permanent 06/26/2017 85.0 824
Marmolejos, Manuel Sing Sing Permanent 1 07/16/2018 75.0 060
Maroney, Mark Five Points Permanent 10/26/2017 85.0 904
Marro, Michael Sing Sing Permanent 07/07/2008 90.0 681
Marshall, Eric Upstate Permanent 01/17/2019 90.0 232
Marshall, Randy Coxsackie Permanent 04/21/2005 90.0 502
Marsillo, Nicholas Attica Permanent 01/17/2019 90.0 237
Martin, Eric Cape Vincent Permanent 10/26/2017 85.0 912
Martin, Joseph Elmira Permanent 05/16/2013 90.0 490
Martin, Nathan Clinton Permanent 09/17/2015 90.0 323
Martin, Tiffany Green Haven Perm/CO hold @ Green Haven 09/26/2019 90.0 303
Martinez, Gabriel Sing Sing Permanent 03/18/2019 90.0 244
Martinez, Wilson Edgecombe Permanent 08/30/2018 75.0 068
Martingano, Matthew Greene Permanent 05/12/2016 87.5 431
Masocco, Marc Five Points Permanent ’ 12/17/2015 90.0 357
Mason, Bryan Clinton Permanent 09/17/2015 90.0 320
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Matthews-Garcia, Nichol Greene Permanent 08/15/2019 90.0 263
Mawhir, Morgan Cayuga Perm/CO hold @ Cayuga 10/24/2019 90.0 380
Mayo, Gregory Mid-State Permanent 08/15/2019 90.0 294
Mazzaraco, Daniel Elmira Permanent 01/23/2017 85.0 704
Mazzella, David Green Haven Permanent 09/19/2016 85.0 662
McAdams, Sean Groveland Permanent - 11/15/2018 90.0 147
McAndrews, Peter Sullivan Permanent 07/18/2019 95.0 066
McAulitfe, Sean Mohawk Perm/CO hold @ Willard 09/26/2019 90.0 36(‘)
McCann, Terrence Wende Permanent 01/05/2015 90.0 169
McCarthy, Thomas Auburn Permanent 07/16/2018 925 081
McCasland, Gray Clinton Permanent 04/23/2007 95.0 166
McCauley, Robert Jr. Great Meadow Permanent 12/01/2014 90.0 155
McCombs, Eric Ulster Permanent 01/23/2017 85.0 719
McCray, Mira Green Haven Permanent 01/23/2017 85.0 715
* McCullough, Daniel Shawangunk Permanent 07/09/2012 90.0 343
McDonald, Adam Attica Permanent 05/24/2018 95.0 052
McDonald, Michael Great Meadow Perm/CO hold @ Great Meadow 03/12/2020 85.0 512
McDonough, Timothy ~ Downstate Permanent 06/07/2012 90.0 330
McFall, Keith Southport Permanent 12/30/2010 95.0 156
McGill, Roger Gowanda Permanent 12/17/2018 90.0 188
McGovern, Matthew Wende Permanent 02/29/2016 90.0 388
Mclntyre, Joseph Five Points Permanent 10/26/2017 85.0 9OQ
McKee, Merrill Upstate Permanent 12/17/2018 90.0 201
McKennon, Bonnie Groveland Permanent 09/26/2019 90.0 32]'
McMillan, Josh Clinton Permanent 03/18/2019 90.0 254
McMonagle, Daniel Mohawk Permanent 07/17/2008 90.0 - 69;1

McMurray, Caitlin Gowanda Permanent 09/26/2019 90.0 350
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McNaney, Thomas Marcy Permanent 12/30/2013 875 597
McTurner, Jermaine Taconic Permanent 12/18/2017 85.0 941
Meddaugh, Kenneth Cayuga 4.11/CO hold @ Cayuga 10/22/2020 85.0 558
Medina, Irialis Bedford Hills Permanent 07/16/2018 85.0 024
Medina, Melissa Bedford Hills Permanent 02/29/2016 90.0 382
Meek, Zachary G?oveland Permanent 11/19/2015 90.0 347
Mei, Scott Greene Permanent 08/14/2014 925 068
Meisner, Scott Collins Permanent 09/26/2019 90.0 326
Melis, Dennis Bedford Hills Permanent 01/26/2015 90.0 187
Melligan, Michael Attica Perm/CO hold @ Wende 12/07/2020 85.0 604
Melnick, Joseph Wende Permanent 03/22/2018 95.0 041
Menard, Paul Eastern Permanent 10/11/2612 90.0 419
Mendez, Levi Otisville Permanent ‘ 06/11/20135 90.0 245
Mercado, Luis Taconic Permanent 08/30/2018 75.0 085
Merrick, Donald Upstate Permanent 08/15/2019 90.0 296
Merritt, Angela Downstate Permanent 08/31/2017 85.0 891
Mick, Susan Auburn Perm/CO hold @ Cayuga 01/06/2020 850 456
Milanes, Robert Fishkill Permanent 02/07/2011 95.0 177
Milisauskas, Stephen Sullivan Permanent 12/17/2015 90.0 356
Miller, Bernard Mohawk Permanent 12/03/2018 90.0 179
Miller, Eric Riverview Permanent 12/20/2007 90.0 550
Miller, Jeffrey Gowanda Permanent 01/05/2015 90.0 167
Miller, Ronald Sultivan Permanent 04/24/2017 85.0 788
Miller, Troy Riverview Permanent 09/16/2013 90.0 563
Milteer, John E. Eastern Permanent 01/22/1987 100.0 394
Miner, Michael Clinton Permanent 08/31/2017 85.0 879
Mitchell, Charles Great Meadow Perm/CO hold @ Sing Sing 02/10/2020 85,0 473
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Mitchell, Justin
Mottat, Jason
Mogavero, Corey
Mohr, Charles
Monkelbaan, Jacob
Montgomery, Darryl
Montgomery, Keith J.
Montgomery, Kerri
Monzillo, Anthony
Moore, Christopher G.
Moore, Darnell
Moore, Kenyatta
Moore, Lawrence R.
Moore, Randy
Moore, Selassie
Moreland, Jared
Morgan, Craig
Morosey, Michael
Morrill, Shawn
Morris, Sarah
Morrow, Peter
Morton, Eric
Morvillo, Ronald
Mousaw, Andrew
Mousaw, Joseph
Mulcahy, Howard

Muniak, Christopher

FACILITY
Gouverneur
Orleans
Wende

Collins

Attica

Sing Sing
Fishkill
Coxsackie
Bedford Hills
Coxsackie
Great Meadow
Downstate
Bare Hill
Wende
Taconic
Wende
Willard
Collins
Washington
Queensboro
Hudson
Orleans
Greene
Groveland
Five Points
Great Meadow

Attica

STATUS

Permanent

Permanent

Perm/CO hold @ Groveland
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

4.11/CO hold @ Bedford Hills
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

4.11/CO hold @ Cayuga
Permanent

Temp/CO hold @ Franklin
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Perm/CO hold @ Shawangunk
Permanent

Temp/CO hold @ Ogdensburg
Permanent

Permanent

SEN. DATE
09/26/2019
05/19/2014
10/24/2019
05/24/2018
02/08/2018
05/24/2018
05/14/2015
05/06/2019
01/12/2006
05/14/2015
11/30/2020
10/15/2018
08/06/2015
01/22/2009
02/11/2013
09/26/2019
12/17/2018
03/18/2019
12/14/2020
09/19/2015
06/09/2016
01/07/2010
10/24/2019
10/13/1994
11/30/2020
01/17/2019

01/17/2019

SCORE
90.0
97.5

90.0

100:.0
95.0
90.0
90.0
95.0
90.0
85.0
90.0
90.0
90.0
90.0
90.0
90.0

90.0

875
90.0
90.0

90.0

90.0

90.0

SCRAMBLE
323
002
373
063
005
055
208
266
062
234
575
125
293
754
447
333

190A
242
596
027
417
802
390
464
594
224

226
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Muniz, Jose
Munroe, Timothy
Murdock, Andrew
Murphy, Eric
Murphy, James
Murty, Christopher
Mussision, Chris
Myer, Loretta
Naccarto, Ronald
Neal, Shante
Negron, John

Newcombe, Steven

Newell, Jody
Nienstedt, Joseph
Nieves, Jesus
Nigro, Vincent
Nolan, John
Noonan, William
Noriega, Edward
North, Blake
Northrup, Drew
Nowicki, Frank
Nugent, Jeremy
Nunez, Evelyn

Nurse, Ali

Occhipinti, Michael

Ochs, Michael

Sergeant Seniority List - Alpha

FACILITY
Sing Sing
Cape Vincent
Hudson
Groveland
Greene
Orleans
Mohawk
Eastern
Greene
Downstate
Ulster

Riverview

Woodbourne
Fishkill
Greene
Ul'ster
Elmira
Washington
Green Haven
Moriah
Washington
Attica

Attica
Dpwnstate

Fishkill

Marcy

Wallkill

STATUS

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Perm/CO hold @ Coxsackie
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Perm/CO hold @ Shawangunk
Permanent

Permanent

Temp(ST)/Perm hold @
Washington

Permanent
Perm/CO hold @ Fishkill
Perm/CO hold @ Greene
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Temp(ST)/Perm hold @
Shawangunk

Permanent

Permanent

SEN. DATE
08/06/2015
07/11/2016
09/26/2019
03/31/2016
10/24/2019
02/29/2016
03/16/2017
04/24/2017
01/06/2020
10/14/2013
07/16/2018

12/17/2018

01/26/2015

10/24/2019

,09/26/2019

09/26/2019

05/24/2018

1171212007

11/15/2018

09/09/2013

08/14/2014

08/15/2019

08/12/2013

02/01/2010

11/15/2018

12/17/2018

02/27/2006

SCORE
90.0
85.0
90.0
90.0
90.0

90.0

85.0
90.0
85.0

90.0

90.0
90.0
90.0
90.0
95.0
90.0
90.0
90.0
92.5
90.0
90.0
90.0

90.0

90.0

90.0

SCRAMBLE
308
499
289
399
394
384
753
799
452
564
023

204

198
38]
342
313
056
514
151
557
069A
276
536
820

145

181

209V
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NAME
O'Connor, Mitchell
O'Connor, William
O'Donnell, Steven P.
Okay, Joshua
Olivencia, Luis
Oliver, Keith
Oliver, Stephen R.
Olszewski, Alex
Olszewski, Craig
Onifer, Drew
Ontaneda, Jancarlo
Orlick, Christopher
Ort, Vincent
Ortega, Frankie
Ortiz, Eli

Osborne, Robert
Osterhoudt, Jeremy
Otens, Craig
Owen, Eric

Owen, Herbert
Pacheco, Gary
Padgett, Douglas
Pagels, Mark
Pallone, Joseph
Palmer, Michael
Panten, Henry

Pape, Paul

FACILITY
Mohawk
Elmira
Gowanda
Mohawk
Coxsackie
Wyoming
Cape Vincent
Attica

Attica
Southport
Fishkill

Five Points
Green Haven
Main Office SLRP
Bedford Hills
Otisville
Eastern
Eastern
Clinton
Altona
Downstate
Woodbourne
Gowanda
Fishkill
Otisville
Coxsackie

Greene

STATUS

Permanent

Perm/CO hold @ Woodbourne
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Perm/CO hold @ Attica
Permanent

Perm/CO hold @Southport
Permanent

Permanent

Perm/CO hold @ Green Haven
Temp(ST)/Perm hold @ Eastern
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

4.11/Perm hold @ Great Meadow
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

SEN. DATE
01/17/2019
02/10/2020
10/09/2014
05/14/2015
12/03/2018
10/26/2017
10/09/2014
10/24/2019
03/22/2018
10/22/2020
06/07/2018
08/31/2017
10/24/2019
11/21/2016
05/24/2018
01/26/2015
09/26/2019
11/21/2019
07/16/2015
09/04/2014
11/19/2015
01/17/2019
10/26/2017
01/23/2017
04/08/2010
12/30/2013

08/11/2016

SCORE
90.0
85.0
90.0

90.0

80.0
90.0
90.0
90.0
90.0
90.0
90.0

90.0

85.0

100.0

85.0

SCRAMBLE
223
475
131
220
054
821
128
374
047
211
041
860
371
665
036
188
299
361
285
110
337
238
895
687
034
598

588
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NAME FACILITY STATUS SEN. DATE SCORE SCRAMBLE
Parker, Jason Greene Permanent 12/17/2018 92.5 077
Parmeter, Melissa Riverview Permanent 02/22/2010 90.0 842
Parow, Christian Mohawk Perm/CO hold @ Cape Vincent 19/24/201 9 90.0 383
Patti, Frank Orleans Permanent 05/24/2018 95.0 062
Paulino, Abel Ulster Permanent 08/30/2018 75.0 076
Pauselius, Daniel Fishkill Perm/CO hold @ Fishkill 10/24/2019 90.0 372
Pavez, Arnaldo Downstate Permanent 12/18/2017 85.0 959
Pavlin, Bronco Coxsackie Permanent 07/10/2006 95.0 068
Payne, Brandon Gouvemneur Permanent 12/17/2018 90.0 191
Peck, Merit Clinton Permanent 06/03/2013 90.0 502
Pensyl, Johnathon Attica Perm/CO hold @ Albion 10/24/2019 90.0 375
Perez, Ernesto Bgre Hill Permanent 07/16/2018 75.0 061
Perez, Rafael Downstate Permanent i 01/21/2016 90.0 368
Perez, Wilfredo Sing Sing Permanent 02/11/2013 90.0 446
Persutti, Francis Washington Permanent 12/17/2015 90.0 367
Peters, Angelo Gowanda Permanent 09/10/2012 90.0 398
Peterson, James Eastern Permanent 02/29/2016 90.0 396
Petrie, Stephan Downstate Permanent 06/11/2015 90.0 238A
Petrie, Timothy Mohawk Permanent 09/26/2019 90.0 337
Petronella, Ralph Jr. Mid-State Permanent 08/15/2019 90.0 283
Pfonner, Frank Wende Perm/CO hoid @ Wende 09/26/2019 90.0 309
Phillips, Roger Cayuga Permanent : 08/15/2019 90.0 297
Phillips, Trevor Watertown Permanent 09/10/2012 90.0 403
Pierce, Jeremy Five Points Permanent 02/29/2016 90.0 389
Pierce, Richard Downstate Permanent 1172172016 85.0 650
Pignatello, Randy Fishkill Permanent 10/11/2012 90.0 411
Pilon, Darren Al’tona Permanent 08/14/2014 92.5 070
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NAME

Pilon, Don
Pimentel, Luz
Pinze, Justin C.
Pisano, David
Pizarro, Victor
Polanco, Edwin
Porten, Jeffrey
Potter, Rowland
Powers, Michael
Powers, Timothy
Prew, Christopher
Puig, Sean

Purcell, Shaun
Putnam, Thomas Jr
Quinn-Moore, Karlechia
Racalto, John
Radke, Craig

Rae, John

Ramirez, Bradley
Ramirez, Martin
Ranger, Matthew
Ransear, Eric
Rapini, Andrew
Ratajczak, Matthew
Ratliff, Ryan
Rautenstrauch, Kevin

Rayburn, Gregory

FACILITY
Otisville
Taconic
Hudson
Fishkill
Hudson
Green Haven
Auburn

Hale Creek
Riverview
Ogdensburg
Hale Creek
Queensboro
Auburn
Attica

Great Meadow
Elmira
Gowanda
Coxsackie
Bedford Hills
Edgecombe
Altona
Southport
Attica

Attica
Franklin
Mohawk

Green Haven

STATUS

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

4.11/CO hold @ Bedford Hills
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

4.11/Perm hold @ Greene
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

4.11/CO hold @ Sing Sing
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Perm/CO hold @ Willard
Permanent

Perm/CO hold @ Attica
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

SEN. DATE
03/31/2016
05/24/2018
08/06/2015
01/06/2020
10/15/2018
12/17/2018
01/05/2015
08/12/2013
01/28/2008
10/26/2017
05/12/2016
09/19/2016
05/24/2018
08/31/2017
11/30/2020
01/07/2010
12/17/2018
06/02/2003
05/24/2018
08/30/2018
04/09/2015
02/09/2020
10/26/2017
03/16/2020
12/17/2015
07/16/2015

09/19/2016

SCORE
90.0
85.0
90.0

920.0

80.0
90.0
90.0

90.0

85.0
90.0
90.0
90.0
80.0
75.0
90.0

90.0

85.0
90.0

90.0

SCRAMBLE
195
019
307
327
014
047
161
525
570
931
426
653
060
859
587
803
105
207
032
080
205
212
906
522
370
280

607
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NAME FACILITY STATUS SEN. DATE SCORE SCRAMBLE
Raymonda, Joshua Fl;anklin Permanent 07/16/2015 90.0 268
Reardon, James Clinton Permanent 12/17/2015 90.0 364
Reardon, Marcie Clinton 4.11/CO hold @ Clinton 02/10/2020 90.0 343
Reichelt, Kevin Hudson Permanent 408/ 11/2016 85.0 593
Reid, Michael Sing Sing Permanent 02/08/2018 95.0 027
Reif, Brad Upstate Permanent 03/16/2017 85.0 750
Reilly, Michael Auburn Permanent 02/01/2010 90.0 837
Reinhardt, Todd Cape Vincent Permanent 01/26/2015 90.0 i91
Rejman, Craig Attica Permanent 05/24/2018 95.0 051
Renaud, Derek Lakeview Permanent 12/18/2017 85.0 962
Reyell, Thomas Franklin Permanent 01/05/2015 90.0 177
Reynolds, Donna Upstate Permanent 05/24/2018 95.0 057
Reynoids, Floyd Marcy Permanent 07/05/2012 95.0 059
Reynolds, Peter Wyoming Permanent 10/12/2004 90.0 429
Reynolds, Richard Ogdensburg Permanent 08/12/2013 90.0 527
Reynolds, Robert Upstate Perm/CO hold @ Upstate 03/18/2019 90.0 246
Ricenberg, Hugh Downstate Permanent 04/16/2012 90.0 298
Richards, William K. Bare Hill Permanent 03/16/2017 85.0 773
Richardson, Harriet Sing Sing Permanent 06/26/2017 85.0 749
Richmond, Paris Taconic Permanent 11/30/2009 90.0 795
Richter, Daniel Ogdensburg Permanent 04/04/2013 90.0 473
Richter, Glenn Cape Vincent Permanent 11/21/2016 85.0 659
Riegel, Matthew Wende Perm/CO hold @ Orleans 10/24/2019 90.0 359
Riel, Justin Clinton Permanent 07/16/2015 90.0 275
Riggins, Jason Fishkill Permanent 08/06/2015 90.0 289
Riley, Glenroy Otisville Temp(ST)/Perm hold @ Fishkill 08/30/2018 90.0 091
Riley, Patrick Fi;/e l;oints Perm/CO hold @ Five Points 10/24/2019 90.0 362
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NAME FACILITY STATUS SEN. DATE SCORE SCRAMBLE
Riley, Romeo Sing Sing Permanent 06/26/2017 85.0 834
Rios, Tyron Bedford Hills 4.11/Perm hold @ Fishkill 01/17/2019 90.0 225
Rivera, Maria Elmira Permanent 08/30/2018 75.0 073
Rivera, Rafael Clinton Permanent 01/24/2005 90.0 462
Rivera, Steven Eastern Permanent 08/30/2018 90.0 008
Robel, Kathleen Albion Permanent 02/16/2012 90.0 265
Roberts, Kris Fishkill Temp(ST)/CO hold @ Fishkill 01/06/2020 90.0 357
Roberts, Ray Gouverneur Permanent 03/18/2019 90.0 259
Roberts, Thomas Cape Vincent Perma.nent 02/08/2018 95.0 010
Roberts, Travis Mohawk Permanent 08/14/2014 92.5 072
Rodier, Chad Clinton Permanent 08/06/2015 90.0 297
Rodriguez, Johnny Attica Permanent 08/30/2018 70.0 091A
Rodriguez, Melody Downstate Permanent 07/16/2018 80.0 040
Rodriguez, Rameses Green Haven Permanent 08/05/2013 90.0 518
Rodriguez, Wayne Sing Sing Permanent 12/17/2018 90.0 182
Rogers, Donald Attica Perm/CO hold @ Attica 10/22/2020 90.0 267
Rohan, Michael Sullivan Permanent 09/17/2015 90.0 317
Rojas-Hurst, Fanny Collins Permanent 08/30/2018 75.0 064
Ropeter, Jeffrey Hale Creek Permanent 10/07/2010 950 ' 133
Rorick, Jeffrey Five Points Permanent 03/16/2009 90.0 796
Rosado, Dwayne Otisville Permanent 09/19/2016 85.0 648
Rosario, Antonio Fishkill Permanent 10/11/2012 90.0 402
Rosinsky, Joseph Green Haven Perm/CO hold @ Green Haven 09/30/2019 90.0 370
Rossy, Rosita Green Haven Permanent 05/24/2018 85.0 015
Roth, Mandy Mid-State Permanent 10/26/2017 85.0 903
Rowe, Aaron Clinton 4.11/Perm hold @ Washington 09/26/2019 90.0 302
Rowe, Michael Groveland Temp(ST)/Perm hold @ Wende 03/18/2019 90.0 260
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Rowley, Adam
Rozanski, Matthew
Ruane, John
Rudgers, Robert
Ruia, Michele
Russell, Randy J.
Rybak, Scott

Rydzynski, Kevin

Rzemieniecki, Robert

Sage, Marsha
Salazar, Elvis

Salters, Kevin

Salvatore, David
Sambroski, David
Sampson, Glenn R.
Sanchez, Israel
Sandell, Adam
Santiago, Sammy
Santo, Kevin
Santos, Alberto
Santos, Vincent
Sawchuk, Tammy
Schadel, Laura
Schalberg, Andrew
Schedier, Don Jr
Schmelzle, Jason

Schmid, Raymond

FAC ILITY
Wende
Watertown
Sing Sing
Groveland
Lakeview
Franklin
Wende
Wyoming
Eastern

Great Meadow
Downstate

Main Office SLRP

Mid-State
Elmira
Watertown
Sing Sing
Ulster
Greene
C]‘inton
Fishkill
Mid-State
Greene
Ulster
Gowanda
Cayuga
Willard

Hale Creek

STATUS
4.11/Perm hold @ Five Points
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Temp(ST)/Perm hold @ Great
Meadow

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

4.11/Perm hold @ Great Meadow
Temp (ST)/CO hold @Woodbourne
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Sergeant Seniority List - Alpha

SEN. DATE

03/16/2020

01/12/2006

07/17/2008

07/11/2016

07/07/2014

06/26/2017

01/23/2017

02/08/2018

12/03/2018

08/04/2014

05/24/2018

08/15/2019

08/31/2017

07/18/2019

04/09/20135

05/24/2018

11/19/2015

10/15/2018

~ 09/26/2019

10/22/2020

06/09/2016

09/13/2010

11/19/2015

11/11/2018

08/31/2017

01/16/2007

09/10/2007

SCORE

87.5

90.0

50.0

85.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

95.0

80.0

90.0

85.0

90.0

90.0

95.0

90.0

90.0

85.0

90.0

90.0

90.0

85.0

92.5

90.0

SCRAMBLE

410

209T

691

507

030

846

712

021

061

059

033

284

827

262

013

332

084

338

560

236

124

345

335

890

206

460
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NAME FACILITY STATUS SEN. DATE SCORE SCRAMBLE
Schmitt, Alexander Green Haven Permanent 02/29/2016 90.0 386
Schmitt, Peter Southport Permanent 12/18/2017 85.0 952
Schneider, Marc Albion Permanent 01/22/2009 90.0 748
Schuck, John Attica Permanent 01/26/2015 90.0 194
Schunk, Thomas Coxsackie Permanent 12/17/2015 50,0 369
Scibor, Michael Gowanda Permanent 08/15/2005 90.0 589
Scott, Edward Clinton Permanent 10/26/2017 85.0 938
Scott, Richard Upstate Permanent 06/03/2013 90.0 507
Scott, Shelley Edgecombe 4.11/Perm hold @ Bedford Hills 10/26/2017 85.0 905
Scritchfield, Thomas Collins Permanent 11/19/2015 90.0 352
Scull, Matthew Elmira Permanent 08/19/2013 90.0 554
Sealey, Seleste Fishkill Permanent 01/23/2017 85.0 709
Sears, Kenneth Elmira Perm/CO hold @ Elmira 10/24/2019 90.0 378
Sefman, Tousette Woodbourne Permanent 12/17/2012 90.0 438
Seibel, Paul Five Points Permanent 03/16/2017 85.0 759A
Sekuterski, Jeffrey Lakeview Permanent 04/18/2002 95.0 045
Sellers, William Ogdensburg Permanent 04/23/2007 90.0 293
Senecal, Richard Clinton Permanent 10/15/2018 90.0 136
Seymour, Christopher Cayuga Permanent 08/06/2015 90.0 309
Seymour, Joseph Franklin Permanent 11/19/2007 90.0 519
Shanagher, Brian Greene Permanent 04/22/1999 90.0 297
Sheftic, Bernard Auburn Permanent 08/31/2017 85.0 853
Shelmandine, Jeffrey R.  Eastern Permanent 10/09/2014 90.0 140
Shepherd, Nicole Sing Sing Permanent 10/26/2017 85.0 932
Sheremeta, Mark Southport Permanent 09/19/2016 85.0 657
Shetsky, John Green Haven Permanent 10/15/2018 90.0 118
Shields, Rebecca Eive Points Permanent 01/23/2017 85.0 729
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NAME

Short, Lucas
Signorella, Mario
Simonson, Randall
Simpson, Richard
Sippel, Patrick
Sirvent, Joseph
Skelly, Michael
Skibicki, David
Skinner, Damian
Skinner, Dyima
Slichko, James
Slimak, Robby
Slusser, Derek
Smallwood, Freddie
Smith, Desmond
Smith, Donald
Smith, Edward
Smith, Gregory
Smith, Herbert
Smith, Kevin
Smith, Mark
Smith, Neil

Smith, Ronald
Smith, Taishawnna
Smith, Thomas
Snide, Michael

Snyder, Alan

FACILITY
Mid-State
Shawangunk
Fishkill
Greene
Gowanda
Auburn
Wende
Wallkill
Bedford Hills
Bedford Hills
Hudson
Taconic
Elmira
Otisville
Downstate
Moriah
Gowanda
Cayuga
Ulster
Bare Hill
Auburn
Adirondack
Great Meadow
Greene
Upstate
Clinton

3
Greene

STATUS

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

4,11/CO hold @ Gouverneur
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

4.11/Perm hold @ Greene
Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Permanent

Perm/CO hold @ Aubum
Permanent

Temp/CO hold @ Gowanda
4.11/CO hold @ Taconic
Permanent

4.11/CO hold @ Altona

Permanent

SEN. DATE
03/18/2019
10/14/2013
08/21/2006
11/30/2020
08/02/2012
08/06/2015
02/08/2001
03/18/2019
08/02/2012
12/17/2012
11/15/2018
12/30/2010
01/22/2009
08/02/2012
05/14/2015
03/31/2016
10/15/2018
11/21/2016
03/18/2019
02/08/2018
10/22/2020
08/15/2019
12/07/2020
12/07/2020
07/11/2016
01/06/2020

04/28/2008

SCORE
90.0
90.0
95.0
85.0
90.0
90.0
85.0
90.0
90.0
90.0
90.0
95.0
90.0
90.0
90.0
87.5

90.0

SCRAMBLE
222
470
103
576
382
287
732
240
389
413
120
138
747
378
210
414
137
656
252
014
529
090
629
615
553
439

619
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NAME FACILITY STATUS SEN. DATE SCORE SCRAMBLE
Snyder, Andrew Attica Temp(ST)/Perm hold @ Wende 09/26/2019 90.0 331
Snyder, Joel Adirondack Permanent 06/03/2013 50.0 506
Sonricker, Jeremy Attica Permanent 03/18/2019 90.0 250
Sorrell, Nathan Attica Permanent 10/26/2017 85.0 894
Sorrells, Fay Cayuga Perm/CO hold @ Cayuga 03/16/2020 85.0 487
Soto, John Sing Sing Permanent 05/28/2016 90.0 174
Soto, Samuel Jr Fishkill Permanent 08/31/2017 85.0 838
Soucia, Cory Upstate Permanent 09/26/2019 90.0 340
Sparks, Arthur Adirondack Permanent 02/08/2018 95.0 016
Speights, Margaret Bedford Hills Permanent 08/19/2013 90.0 549
Spellburg, Christopher ~ Lakeview Permanent 06/26/2017 85.0 80?
Spicer, Shawn Lakeview Perm/CO hold @ Attica 08/15/2019 90.0 279
Spike, Todd Groveland Permanent 03/22/2018 95.0 044
Spinner, Jacqueline Upstate Permanent 07/16/2015 90.0 283
St. Hilaire, Craig Upstate Permarnent 06/26/2017 85.0 302
St. Jean, Corey Coxsackie Permanent 05/14/2015 90.0 222
St. Louis, Justin M. Clinton Permanent 08/06/2015 90.0 311
St. Victor, Kathleen Queensboro Permanent 09/19/2016 85.0 666
Stachewicz, Michael Gowanda Permanent 10/26/2017 85.0 913
Stachowski, Gregory Wyoming Permanent 12/03/2018 90.0 085
Stack, Robert Attica Permanent 03/05/2015 90.0 197
Stanton, Brandon Elmira Permanent 05/24/2018 95.0 058
Startup, Scott Wallkill Permanent 11/19/2015 90.0 342
Steinberg, Gary Auburn Permanent 06/26/2017 85.0 808
Stephen, Geraldine Green Haven Permanent 01/23/2017 85.0 724
Stevens, Bernard Riverview Permanent 01/23/2017 85.0 711
Sticht, William Collins Permanent 11/21/2016 85.0 679

Sunday, January 3, 2021 Page 36 of 42



Sergeant Seniority List - Alpha

NAME FACILITY STATUS SEN. DATE SCORE SCRAMBLE
Stickney, Thomas Orleans Permanent 03/16/2017 85.0 775
Stotler, Patrick Clinten Permanent 02/16/2012 90.0 282
Strack, Todd Jr Clinton Permanent 08/31/2017 85.0 865
Strong, Darlene Main Office SLRP Temp/CO hold @ Bedford Hills 11/30/2020 85.0 623
Strong, Timothy Southport Permanent 12/17/2015 90.0 363
Stuart, Jamie Clinton Permanent 07/09/2012 90.0 368
Suarez, Antonio Main Office Permanent 01/17/2019 85.0 013
Sudira, Yoppie Albion Permanent 08/14/2014 925 079
Sullivan, Joseph Wende Perm/CO hold @ Orleans 11/21/2019 90.0 392
Sullivan, Ryan Elmira Perm/CO hold @ Elmira 09/26/2019 90.0 341
Summers, Scott Coliins Permanent 11/15/2018 90.0 158
Suprenant, Chris Greene Permanent 12/18/2017 85.0 954
Sutter, Paul Attica Permanent 11/21/2016 85.0 689
Swanhart, Bryan Bedford Hills Permanent 10/11/2012 90.0 412
Swanson, Timothy Lakeview Permanent - 08/11/2016 85.0 568A
Sweeten, Timothy Willard Permanent 10/26/2017 85.0 922
Syed, Sadaf Greene Permanent 09/17/2015 90.0 312
Szafranski, Brian Wende Perm/CO hold @ Collins 10/24/2019 90.0 376
Szefler, James Wende Permanent 07/11/2016 85.0 550
Tacti, Nicholas Eastern Permanent 05/16/2013 90.0 484
Tallman, Ronald Auburn Permanent 04/09/2015 90.0 215
Tamer, Evan Clinton Permanent 11/19/2015 50.0 340
Tanguay, Roger Wende Permanent 05/12/2016 87.5 428
Tardibuono, Michael Bedford Hills Permanent 12/17/2012 90.0 426
Tatford, James Collins Permanent 05/16/2013 90.0 479
Taylor, James G;eat Meadow Permanent 09/10/2012 90.0 396
Tedder, Tai Bedford Hills Perm/CO hold @ Bedford Hills 09/26/2019 90.0 318
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Teneyck, Trevor Upstate Permanent 09/26/2019 90.0 367
Tepedino, Chris Ulster Permanent 03/16/2017 835.0 751
Terwilliger, Tim Sullivan Permanent 04/24/2017 85.0 792
Tetreault, Andre Franklin Permanent 09/10/2007 90.0 451
Texidor, Daniel Main Office SLRP Temp/CO hold @ Sing Sing 11/30/2020 85.0 627
Thacker, David Washington 4.11/CO hold @ Shawangunk 11/30/2020 850 578
Thatcher, Kevin Elmira Permanent 05/10/2004 90.0 330
Thomas, Darci Lakeview Permanent 03/18/2019 90.0 255
Thomas, Mwangi Albion Permanent 09/17/2015 90.0 317A
Thomas, Scott Watertown Permanent 11/09/2006 95.0 174
Thompson, Angela Collins Permanent 06/26/2017 85.0 817
Thus, John Queensboro Permanent 07/09/2012 90.0 370
Tilley, Raymond Great Meadow Permanent 02/01/2010 90.0 827
Timmer, Brian Great Meadow Perm/CO hold @ Bedford Hills 03/16/2020 85.0 521
Tocco, Michael Sullivan Permanent 01/2312017 85.0 731
Todd, Thomas Mohawk Permanent 07/09/2012 90.0 345
Tokarz, Jeffrey Green Haven Perm/CO hold @ Green Haven 09/26/2019 90.0 311
Tolman, William Ogdensburg Permanent 08/11/2016 850 581
Tompkins, Michael C. Clinton Permanent 10/09/2014 90.0 132
Tompkins, Timothy Elmira Permanent 12/18/2017 85.0 970
Tonkery, Bradley Groveland Permanent 11/15/2018 90.0 115
Torres, Carlos A. Wallkill Permanent 05/14/2015 90.0 226
Torres, Enrique Fishkill Permanent 05/24/2018 80.0 029
Torres, Katerine Lakeview Permanent 05/24/2018 80.0 030
Toussaint, Gregor Eastern Permanent 08/30/2018 90.0 096
Tozzi, Joseph Willard Permanent 09/19/2016 85.0 647
Trim, Alvin Upstate Permanent 06/26/2017 85.0 815
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Trinidad, Hairo Ulster Permanent 10/15/2018 85.0 026
Trombley, Dawn Franklin Permanent 10/26/2017 85.0 902
Trombly, Arthur Altona Permanent 04/09/2015 90.0 206
Trombly, Glenn Marcy Permanent 12/18/2017 85.0 979
Truesdell, Karl Jr Green Haven Permanent 08/31/2017 85.0 884
Turrigtio, Christopher Coxsackie Permanent 09/17/2015 90.0 319
Ulerio, Uri Sing Sing Permanent 08/30/2018 75.0 077
Vaillancourt, Marc Albion Permanent 01/16/2007 92.5 203
Valerio, Jose Fishkill Permanent 06/07/2018 80.0 050
Vanhorn, Shawn Willard Permanent 06/11/2015 90.0 260A
VanNostrand, Christoph * Mid-State Perm/CO hold @ Coxsackie 09/26/2019 90.0 353
Vantassell, Donald Fishkill Permanent 06/09/2016 85.0 503
Velardo, Maria Green Haven Permanent ) 04/26/2012 90.0 305
Velez, Jose Sing Sing Permanent 01/23/2017 85.0 705
Velie, Eric Great Meadow 4.11/CO hold @ Upstate 11/30/2020 85.0 577
Venne, Michael Jr. Clinton Permanent 07/07/2014 95.0 046
Veme, Mark Cape Vincent Permanent 07/16/2018 92.5 072
Villeneuve, Jeffrey Gouverneur Permanent 06/11/2015 90.0 244
Villnave, Donald Franklin Permanent 07/07/2014 95.0 039
Vitarius, Joseph Woodbourne Perm/CO hold @ Ulster 10/24/2019 90.0 387
Waddell, John Wende Permanent 01/05/2015 90.0 176
Wade, John Auburn Permanent 01/17/2019 90.0 220
Wagner, John Mohawk Permanent 11/05/2009 90.0 792
Wagner, Richard Afbion 4.11/Perm hold @ Willard 09/26/2019 90.0 291
Wabhr, John Wyoming Permanent 08/11/2016 85.0 586
Walantus, Michael Clinton Permanent 09/17/2015 90.0 316
Walcott, Earl Downstate Permanent 08/11/2016 85.0 575
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Waldron, Edward Hudson Permanent 03/22/2018 95.0 018
Walker, Jeffrey Wyoming Permanent 07/16/2018 92.5 078
Walker, John Downstate Permanent 12/03/2018 90.0 174
Wallner, Brandon Southport Perm/CO hold @ Southport 03/16/2020 85.0 537
Walshvelo, Seth Auburn Permanent 04/04/2013 90.0 465
Walters, James Gowanda Permanent 07/25/2005 50.0 580
Waliters, Richard Five Points Permanent 06/26/2017 85.0 837
Ward, Bernard Watertown Permanent 11/14/1988 96.0 916
Warner, Eric Clinton Permanent 07/16/2015 90.0 28!
Warren, Carmen Fishkill Permanent 10/15/2018 90.0 122
Waters, Scott Elmira Permanent 10/26/2017 85.0 924
Waugh, Francine Eastern 4.11/Perm hold @ Washington 09/26/2019 90.0 306
Waugh, Jason Eastern Permanent 11/21/2016 85.0 686
Way, Ralph Downstate Permanent 01/17/2019 90.0 228
Wedzina, Scott Wyoming Permanent 01/17/2019 90.0 229
Weldon, Scott Watertown Permanent 03/16/2017 85.0 735
Weller, Michael Gowanda Permanent 01/06/2009 90.0 742
Wells, Rebecca Marcy. Permanent 05/24/2018 95.0 053
Wemette, Christina Greene Permanent 05/24/2018 95.0 012
Wemple, Robert Attica Perm/CO hold @ Orleans 02/10/2020 85.0 490
Wentzel, Richard Five Points Permanent 04/24/2017 85.0 787
Werner, Jerome Wyoming Permanent 06/02/2003 95.0 019
West, Eric Gouverneur Permanent 03/31/2016 87.5 4 lé
West, John Collins Permanent 07/16/2018 92,5 071
Wetzler, Timothy Wende Permanent 11/19/2015 90.0 341
Whisner, Richard Collins Permanent 07/16/2015 90.0 261
White, Anthony Bedford Hills Permanent 08/30/2018 92.5 076
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White, Jeffrey Queensboro Permanent 03/06/2014 875 585
Wiand, James Bedford Hills Perm/CO hold @ Downstate 01/11/2018 90.0 203
Wicks, Christopher Cape Vincent Permanent 09/19/2016 85.0 654
Wieder, Timothy Gowanda Permanent 09/26/2019 90.0 298
Wilcox, Oscar Edgecombe Permanent 06/09/2016 85.0 523
Wilcox, Roger Franklin Permanent 06/09/2016 85.0 515
Williams, David Groveland Permanent 12/18/2017 85.0 947
Williams, Raymond Five Points Permanent 07/07/2014 95.0 034
Wilson, Lisa Sullivan Permanent 12/03/2018 90.0 177
Wilson, Matthew Orleans Permanent 07/16/2018 92.5 080
Wilson, Thomas Attica Temp(ST)/Perm hold @ Wende 09/26/2019 90.0 347
Wingert, Michael Sullivan Permanent 12/03/2018 90.0 178
Wittcop, Wesley Auburn Permanent 01/17/2019 90.0 235
Witthohn, Casey Sullivan Perm/CO hold @ Sullivan 10/24/2019 90.0 393
Witzigman, Cory Mohawk Permanent 05/16/2013 90.0 474
Waod, Jeffrey Elmira Permanent 03/18/2019 90.0 247
Wood, Michael Sullivan Permanent 12/09/2013 875 587
Woodall, Jason Riverview Permanent 10/26/2017 85.0 934
Woodruff, Gary Great Meadow Permanent 06/07/2012 90.0 329
Wright, Joseph Mid-State 4.11/CO hold @ Adirondack 12/07/2020 85.0 563
Wyckoff, Craig Wiliard Permanent 01/05/2015 90.0 186
Wyman-Stoll, Michelle  Bedford Hills Permanent 05/14/2015 90.0 224
Yearwood, Christopher  Ulster Permanent 01/12/2006 95.0 029H
Youmans, Melinda Wyoming Permanent 10/26/2017 85.0 925
Yusko, Timothy Hudson Permanent 09/26/2019 90.0 292
Yutesler, Nina Greene Perm/CO hold @ Greene 09/26/2019 90.0 305
Zagst, Jason Gowanda Permanent 10/26/2017 85.0 940
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Zehr, Ryan Auburn Permanent 01/17/2019 90.0 230
Zeina, Alfred Marcy Permanent 08/15/2019 90.0 269
Zike, Christopher Marcy Permanent 07/16/2015 90.0 284
Zike, James Marcy Permanent 03/14/2011 95.0 202
Zirbel, Michael Auburn Permanent 12/18/2017 85.0 950
Zupan, John Wallkill Permanent 11/30/2009 90.0 779
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